
Pointer Update January 17, 2020 

#weridetogether 
 
Important News: 

● There will be NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS this Monday, January 
20th. 

● The Miss VBHS Pageant will be Saturday, February 29th at 7:00pm. 
Application deadline is Friday, February 21st. Students interested in 
participating can pick up an application in the front office. 

● Join the Teenage Republicans as we help to “Sock it to the Cold”. Bring new socks to the collection 
box in the front office during the rest of January. Socks can fit anyone from a grade school student to 
an adult.  

● Next week is Homecoming Spirit Week! Dress up according to each day’s theme as follows: 
○ Tuesday - Neon Day 
○ Wednesday - Frat Boys vs. VSCO girls 
○ Thursday - Hawaiian Day 
○ Friday - Color Wars...Seniors - white, Juniors - black, Sophomores - green 

● If you are interested in the Federal Bureau of Investigation and would like to be part of the Future 
Agent in Training program, it will be held April 10th, 17th and 24th at the Fort Smith Resident Agency. 
Applications and more information available in Mrs. Nelson's office. 

● The annual Football Awards Ceremony will be on Saturday, January 18 at 5 pm in the Fine Arts 
Center. 

● The parent meeting for anyone interested in trying out for High School Cheer or Dance is Sunday 
January 26th at 3:00 pm in the VBHS Commons. The meeting is mandatory for tryouts. If you are 
interested but cannot attend, you must get in contact with Coach Berry or Coach Rogers before the 
meeting.  

 



 
Friday, January 17 
3:45pm Basketball @ Rogers (JVG/JVB/VG/VB) 
 
Saturday, January 18 
Quiz Bowl in Science Bowl @ UAFS 
5:00pm Football Awards Ceremony (FAC) 
 
Sunday, January 19 
Happy Birthday, Tara Dorrough! 
 
Monday, January 20 
NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS… 
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT FOR TEACHERS 
 
Tuesday, January 21 
SPIRIT WEEK - NEON DAY 
3:30pm Talent Show Auditions 
4:00pm Bowling vs. Bentonville @ Midland Bowl 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Upcoming Spring Events!  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Wednesday, January 22 
SPIRIT WEEK - FRAT BOY vs. VSCO GIRL 
Happy Birthday, Pam Norried! 
MORNING EVENT - CLUB MEETINGS 
8:45-9:07am - T4:12/FCA/TSA/Yoga 
9:07-9:30am - FFA/Beta Club 
 
Thursday, January 23 
SPIRIT WEEK - HAWAIIAN DAY 
Happy Birthday, Kristy Lale! 
3:30pm Quiz Bowl Scrimmage @ Northside 
4:00pm Bowling vs. Northside @ Midland  
               Bowl 
6:00pm  Wrestling vs. Bentonville/West @  
                Fayetteville 
 
Friday, January 24 
SPIRIT WEEK - COLOR WARS (Seniors - white, 
     Juniors - black, Sophomores - green) 
Wrestling in Greenbrier Tournament 
MORNING EVENT - HOMECOMING PEP RALLY 
3:30pm Basketball vs. HarBer @ Home  
               (JVG/JVB/VG/VB) 
 
 
 

Monday, January 20 
Professional Development… 
No School for Students 

Friday, January 31  Talent Show 1:00pm 

Saturday, February 8  ACT 

Monday, February 17 
Professional Development… 
No School for Students 

Saturday, February 29  Miss VBHS Pageant 7:00pm 

Tuesday/Thursday, 
March 17/19  2:30 Early Dismissal 

Tuesday/Thursday, 
, March 17/19 

3:30-6:30pm 
P/T Conferences 

March 20-27  Spring Break 

Saturday, April 4  ACT 

Tuesday, April 7  Cap and Gown Photos 

Thursday, April 9  Spring Play 

Friday, April 10  No School 

Tuesday/Wednesday,  
April 14/15  ACT Aspire (Sophomores) 

Monday, April 20  Arkansas Scholars Banquet 

Thursday, April 23  Top 40 Banquet 



Saturday, May 2  Prom 8:00pm 

Monday, May 4 AM  AP US Government Exam 

Tuesday, May 5 AM  AP Calculus Exam 

Tuesday, May 5  Scholarship Night 

Wednesday, May 6  AP English Lit Exam 

Thursday, May 7 AM  AP Chemistry Exam 

Thursday, May 7 PM  AP Physics Exam 

Friday, May 8 AM  AP US History Exam 

Friday, May 8 (8:45am)  Senior Awards Assembly 

Friday, May 8 PM   AP Studio Art Submission 

Monday, May 11 AM  AP Biology Exam 

Tuesday, May 12 
Senior  Semester Exams,  
Periods 2, 4, 6 

Tuesday, May 12 AM  AP Spanish Exam 

Tuesday, May 12 PM  AP Psychology Exam 

Wednesday, May 13 
Senior Semester Exams,  
Periods 1, 3, 5, 7 

Wednesday, May 13 AM  AP English Language Exam 

Thursday, May 14 AM  AP  World History Exam 

Friday, May 15 (8:45am)  Soph/Jr Awards Assembly 

Friday, May 15 PM  AP Statistics Exam 

Sunday, May 17  Baccalaureate 3:00pm 

Friday, May 22  Graduation 7:00pm 

Monday, May 25  No School 

Tuesday, May 26 
Semester Exams -  
Periods 2, 4, 6 

Wednesday, May 27 
Semester Exams -  
Periods 1, 3, 5, 7 

Thursday, May 28 
Make-up Semester Exams - 
Last Day for  Students 

Friday, May 29  Last Day for Teachers 

 

  

 
Upcoming projects/Exams 

Teacher  Course  Project/Exa
m Title 

Due Date  More info 

Carlson  AP Biology  Leaf Disc Lab  Friday, January 24  rebecca.carlson@vbsd.us  

Carlson  Human Body Systems  Digestive quiz  Thursday, January 23  rebecca.carlson@vbsd.us  

Carlson  Principles of 
Biomedical Science 

3.2 quiz  Wednesday, January 22  rebecca.carlson@vbsd.us  
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